# **PRICE LIST 2025**



(SCHEDULE 1)

**Established in 2016 by a group of parent-carers** looking to provide meaningful activities for their children, Brighter Horizons is a leading activity provider in Southeast London for adults with learning disabilities. Our Services are designed to promote choice, foster wellbeing, build independence and support personal development.

We operate Monday to Friday (except as specified in the Terms or in the Support Plan) and will provide You with a personalised timetable of centre and community-based activities which reflects the Client's personal interests and which enables progression towards the Client's personal development goals. The Client will also be assigned one of Our qualified carers as a key worker who will function as the Client's principal source of support while You are with Us.

**Our Day Centre attendance charges include** person-centred care which meets a range of individual care needs, the costs of all centre-based and the majority of community-based activities and any transport costs associated with the activities in the personal timetable in the Support Plan. Please note that this does not include the Client's travel to and from Our centre in Downham each day; this Service carries an additional charge as detailed in the Transport Costs.

#### **Day Centre Costs**

Service	Length of Service	Fee
Day Centre Attendance (lower rate)	Half Day (up to 3.5 hours)	£36.90
	Full Day (09.15 – 15.30)	£62.90
Day Centre Attendance (higher rate)	Half Day (up to 3.5 hours)	£51.60
	Full Day (09.15 – 15.30)	£88.00

# **Additional Support Costs**

Service	Length of Service	Fee
One-to-one Support	Half Day (up to 3.5 hours)	£66.40
	Full Day (up to 7 hours)	£115.90

## **Transport Costs**

Service	Collection/Drop Off Address	Fee (per day)
Morning collection (between 08.00 and 09.15) and/or afternoon drop-off (between 15.30 and 16.45)*	Within 5 miles of Our Day Centre	£26.40
	Within 8 miles of our Day Centre	£43.00

<sup>\*</sup>Note that transport is charged on a per-day flat fee basis, even in the case of one-way journeys.

## **Supplementary Activity Costs**

Most activity costs are covered in the day centre costs; however some community-based activities carry additional Charges. Participation in these activities is optional and can be added or removed to the personal timetable in the Support Plan at Your request.

Activity	Supplementary Fee
Bowling	£5.00per session
Cinema Tickets	As priced at the cinema
Cook & Eat Sessions	£3.00 per session
Pub or Cafe Lunch	At Your discretion (approx. £12)
Other community based ticketed activities	As priced at the venue

Please note that all supplementary activity costs change at the discretion of the third party activity providers used. Our Price List will be updated when We become aware of any such changes.